TOWN OF MENDON
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
20 MAIN ST.

MENDON, MA 01756

APPLICATION FOR (check one)

In accordance with Mendon Zoning By-Laws

SPECIAL PERMIT (M.G.L. Ch. 40, § 9)

] VARIANCE (M.G.L. CH. 40, § 10)

This application must be completed, signed, and submitted with the filing fee by the petitioner or their
representative in accordance with the Board’s rules and regulations which can be found at
www.mendonma.gov or in the Town Clerk’s office.

1. PETITIONER: Includes Equitable Owner (purchaser on a purchase and sales agreement)

vame. 90NN Vandersluis

38 & 40 Northbridge Rd

Address:

Phone: 508-612-5816 Alt phone:
..,]onnvandersluis@yahoo.com

Petitioner is: (Check one) Tenant Agent Purchaser

2. OWNER: (If other than petitioner)
Name: John & Ann Vandersluis as Trustees of the 38 Northbridge Road Realty Trust

address: 38 & 40 Northbridge Rd
508-612-5816

Phone: Alt phone:
johnvandersluis@yahoo.com

Email:



http://www.mendonma.gov/

3. REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZATION:
If someone other than the owner or equitable owner is the petitioner, the owner or equitable
owner must designate such representative below.

NA

Name:

Address:

Phone: Alt phone:

Email:

Relationship of representative to owner or equitable owner:

NA

I/we hereby authorize NA , to represent my/our
interests before the Board of Appeals with regards to this petition.

Signature of Owner or Equitable Owner

4. SUBIJECT PROPERTY

38 & 40 Northbridge Road
Loy 38 &40

Street Address:

Assessor’s Map

Zoning District (Check one) RR GR[O 6 HB [

Registry of Deeds where deed, plan, or both are recorded:

Worcester Registry of Deeds

oo DB 58884 & PB 976 page PAGE 94 & PLAN 82
August 2, 1972

This parcel was originally laid out and recorded on




5. NATURE OF RELIEF REQUESTED

. . ARTICLE I/ S 2.01 .
Article/Section of Mendon Zoning By-Laws

Which allows/requires :

DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS TABLE 1 REQUIRES 200 FEET OF FRONTAGE AND
200 FEET OF WIDTH AT THE BUILDING SETBACK LINE.

The specific relief we/l request is as follows:

WE REQUIRE RELIEF FOR FRONTAGE ON LOT 2 FROM 200 FEET TO 40.87 FEET
AND RELIEF FOR LOT WIDTH FROM 200 FEET AT THE BUILDING SETBACK LINE
TO 40.87 FEET.

6. EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT GRANT OF VARIANCE
(ref. M.G.L. Ch. 40, § 10)

A. Describe/demonstrate unique/peculiar soil conditions, shape, or topography of subject

property. Describe how these conditions especially affect only the land or structures in
question, how they are unique to the subject property, and do not affect generally the
zoning district in which it is located.

SOIL CONDITIONS: THE PROPERTY CONTAINS 11.9 ACRES WITH WETLAND SOILS DISTRIBUTED IN AND THROUGHOUT
THE PROPERTY WITH UPLAND SOILS ISOLATED BETWEEN ,THROUGH AND AROUND THE WETLAND AREAS IN A UNIQUE
WAY SPECIFIC TO THIS LOT. HIGH GROUND WATER IS PRESENT IN SOME OF THE UPLAND AREAS MAKING LOT 2
CHALLENGING TO ACCESS. THE 40 FOOT WIDE STRIP LEFT FOR ACCESS CONTAIN THE BEST SOILS FOR A DRVEWAY.

SHAPE: THE LOTS SHAPE IS UNIQUE CONTAING TWO PARCELS. PARCEL 1 CONTAINS THE BULK OF THE FRONTAGE AND
THE CURRENT SINGLE FAMILY HOME AND ASSOCIATED OUT BUILDINGS AND IS IN THE SHAPE OF AN L. PARCEL 2
WRAPS AROUND PARCEL 1 HAVING TWO SEPERATE FRONTAGES ON NORTHBRIDGE ROAD. THE MOST NORTHERLY
FRONTAGE CONTAINS A GARAGE AND TEMPORARY STORAGE BUILDING THAT ARE ACCESORY TO THE EXISTING
SINGLE FAMILY HOME. PARCEL TWO IS SHAPED LIKE A LARGE U WHICH IS VERY UNIQUE IN THE RESIDENTIAL ZONE.
CHANGING THE SHAPE OF PARCEL 2 WILL ALLOW LOT 1 TO CONFORM WITH ALL CURRENT ZONING REQUIREMENTS
AND LOT 2 WILL ONLT REQUIRE THE VARIANCES REQUESTED TO ALSO CONFORM TO ALL CURRENT ZONING
REGULATIONS.

TOPOGRAPHY: THE TOPGRAPHY OF THE LOT IS VERY UNIQUE WITH UPLAND AREAS BEING SCATTERED BETWEEN
WETLAND AREAS. THE UPLAND AREAS FOR LOT 2 ARE LOACTED BEHIND THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME ON LOT.
THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LOT AND CURRENT BUILDING LOCATIONS MAKE THE 40' FOOT ACCESS STRIP THE BEST
AREA TOPOGRAPHICALLY TO ACCESS LOT.



B. Describe how you believe a hardship is caused by the unique/peculiar attributes of the soil
conditions, shape, or topography of this subject property under a literal enforcement of the

Zoning By-Laws? The hardship you describe must be related to the unique or peculiar

attributes you have described above.

SOIL CONDITIONS: THERE ARE WETLAND SOILS LOCATED THROUGHOUT THE SITE THUS BREAKING UP THE UPLAND SOILS
INTO DIFFERENT POCKETS. THERE IS ALSO HIGH GROUND WATER IN SOME THE UPLAND AREAS CREATING A HARDSHIP OF
WHERE AND HOW TO ACCESS THE LOT AND TO GET TO AN AREA CONDUCIVE OF A SEPTIC SYSTEM LEACHING FIELD. THE
40 FOOT ACCESS STRIP ON LOT TWO CONTAINS THE MOST SUITABLE SOILS AND TO ACCESS THE LOT. ACCESS
ANYWHERE ELSE WOULD BE THROUGH AREAS THAT HAVE A HIGHER GROUND WATER AND LESS DENSE SOIL STRUTURE
CREATING HARDSHIP TO ACCESS THE UPLAND AREAS OF LOT WHICH IS 11.19 ACRES. DENIAL OF THE VARAINCE WOULD
RENDER THE 11.19 ACRE LOT 2 USELESS.

SHAPE: THE SHAPE OF LOT 2 ALLOWS ACCESS THROUGH A 40.00 STRIP OF LAND SHOWN ON OLDER PLANS AS A 40 FOOT
RIGHT OF AWAY. ALTHOUGH PARCEL TWO ORIGINALLY HAD ADDITIONAL FRONTAGE ON NORTHBRIDGE ROAD A GARAGE
AND OUT BUILDING ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME ARE LOCATED IN THIS AREA. IF THE VARIANCE
IS NOT GRANTED FOR ACCESS TO THE 11.19 ACRE LOT 2 THE ONLY OTHER ALTERNATIVE ACCESS WOULD SEPERATE THE
EXISTING HOUSE FROM ITS GARAGE AND STORAGE BUILDING CAUSING A MAJOR FINANCIAL AS WELL AS CONTINUITY
HARDSHIP ON THE EXISTING OWNER.

TOPOGRAPHY: IF THE VARIANCE IS NOT GRANTED FOR ACCESS THROUGH THE UPLAND AREA, 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY
THE ONLY OTHER ACCESS WOULD SPLIT THE CURRENT SINGLE FAMILY FROM ITS OUT BUILDING. THE PROPERTY ALSO
DROPS OFF IN THAT AREA TO AN AREA OF HIGH GROUND WATER CAUSING AHARDSHIP OF ACCESS FOR LOT 2 AND A
MAJOR FINANCIAL HARDSHIP ON THE OWNER.

I/we herby certify under the pains and penalty of perjury that the information contained in
this application is true and complete and the Town of Mendon will be held harmless by the
undersigned from any claims or judgements resulting from any misinformation given

herein.

I/we have read the Rules and Regulations of the Mendon Zoning Board of Appeals

Signature of Applicant Date
Signature of Co-Applicant Date
Signature of Owner (if other than applicant) Date

Signature of Equitable Owner Date



Documents submitted

Completed variance application

Owner authorizations complete

Electronic copy of entire submission (via email or thumb drive)

6 collated copies of the entire submission and site plan(including uplands and

abutters)

Certified abutters list from the Assessor’s Office

4 sets of mailing labels

Copy of the Deed for the subject property

Copy of building permit application and/or any correspondence from the

building department

Copy of any previous decisions on Special Permits or Variances for the subject

property

Soil/geological studies, topographical maps, other support documentation

Petition, application, or appeal herein, including documents required listed under Rules
and Regulations of the Mendon Zoning Board of Appeals, and filing fee of $

received this date.

Town Clerk Date
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